Acquisition Agreement and have the meaning set forth below ("Agreement"): 

1.1 . Donor: Susan M Przewlocki, also known as Susan Przewlocki, a widow 

1.2. Donee: Pima County Flood Control District, a political taxing subdivision of 
the State of Arizona 

1.3. Donee's Maximum Closing Costs: not to exceed Thirteen Thousand 
Dollars ($13,000.00) 

1.4. Title Company: Pioneer Title, Kim Moss, Escrow Officer, 7445 N. Oracle 
Road, Suite 101, Tucson, AZ 85704; 520-797-2693; kim.moss@ptaaz.com 

1.5. Effective Date: the date Donor and Donee have approved and accepted this 
Agreement by affixing their signatures.